SERVICES FOR

HOLY WEEK & EASTER 2016

Palm Sunday
20™ March

Monday
21 March

Tuesday
22" March

Wednesday
23" March

Maundy
Thursday
24™ March

Good Friday
25" March

Easter Day
27™ March

9.45 am

10.00am

8.30 am
5.30 pm
7.30 pm

8.30 am
5.30 pm
7.30 pm

8.30 am
5.30 pm
7.30 pm

10.30am
8.00pm

10.00am
12noon-3pm

6.00 am
6.45 am

Street Procession with Blessing of
Palms gathering at Haven Green
Parish Mass with Passion Reading

Morning Prayer
Evening Prayer
Stations of the Cross

Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

Showing of ‘Of Gods and Men’
a film by Xavier Beauvois

Morning Prayer
Evening Prayer
Holy Communion

Chrism Mass at Paul’s Cathedral
Commemoration of the Last
Supper

Celebration Eucharist with
Washing of the Feet and Watch until Midnight

Ecumenical Good Friday Witness
The Three Hours
Reflections at the foot of the cross

(come and go as you are able)

Easter Vigil
First Mass of Easter followed by
Breakfast

10.00 am Parish Celebration Eucharist of the

Holy Resurrection

Please bring bells, rattles or anything to make a joyful noise for the
Easter Vigil service.

The Church is liturgically silent after the Good Friday service until
the Easter Vigil




