## SERVICES FOR HOLY WEEK & EASTER 2016

<b>Palm Sunday</b> 20 <sup>th</sup> March	9.45 am 10.00am	Street Procession with Blessing of Palms gathering at Haven Green Parish Mass with Passion Reading
Monday 21 <sup>st</sup> March	8.30 am 5.30 pm 7.30 pm	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer Stations of the Cross
Tuesday 22 <sup>nd</sup> March	8.30 am 5.30 pm 7.30 pm	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer Showing of 'Of Gods and Men' a film by Xavier Beauvois
Wednesday 23 <sup>rd</sup> March	8.30 am 5.30 pm 7.30 pm	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer Holy Communion
<b>Maundy</b> <b>Thursday</b> 24 <sup>th</sup> March	10.30am <b>8.00pm</b>	Chrism Mass at Paul's Cathedral Commemoration of the Last Supper Celebration Eucharist with Washing of the Feet and Watch until Midnight
<b>Good Friday</b> 25 <sup>th</sup> March	10.00am <b>12noon-3pm</b>	Ecumenical Good Friday Witness The Three Hours Reflections at the foot of the cross (come and go as you are able)
Easter Day 27 <sup>th</sup> March	6.00 am 6.45 am	Easter Vigil First Mass of Easter followed by Breakfast

Please bring bells, rattles or anything to make a joyful noise for the Easter Vigil service.

10.00 am Parish Celebration Eucharist of the

**Holy Resurrection** 

The Church is liturgically silent after the Good Friday service until the Easter Vigil